
Introduction 
We have reached the end of another very busy term. It was lovely to see so many of 
you at this week’s parents evening. I am sure you are all just as proud of your children 
as we are. They never fail to impress us with their constant enthusiasm and passion 
for learning! 
As always, we really value parental views of Springwood and we would encourage 
you to share these with us by Clicking here.   
We say goodbye to Mrs Mosaid today who is moving to a new role in a local special 
school. We wish her well for the next step in her career. 
Finally, I would like to wish all of you a fun filled Easter break and I hope you have a great time making memories with 
your children.  We look forward to welcoming you back to school on Monday 15th April.  

 
Mrs Costello 

Headteacher 
 

Easter Bonnet Parade 
Wow! We were amazed by the creativity amongst our Easter bonnets today. We could tell that the children (and 
parents!) has enjoyed making them and we all had a lot of fun exploring each and every one! The children got into the 

groove in the parade, displaying their best moves as they danced and paraded their bonnets. Look at some of the 
fabulous creations! 

 
Easter Egg Hunt 
The children enjoyed the fabulous Easter Egg Hunt today and we even 

had a special visitor who put a smile on the children’s faces before and 
after school! 
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Break the Rules Day 

The excitement on the gates yesterday morning was unreal as the children 

competed to break as many rules as possible. We enjoyed crazy hair, fancy 

dress, face paint and many, many cuddly toys!  The children behaved 

impeccably all day and it was lovely to see them all enjoying themselves. 

Things turned particularly exciting with our termly fire drill which was more 

‘unique’ than usual! A fun day was had by all. We raised a fabulous £218 

towards our computing resources. 

Look at these rebels breaking rules in the staff room! 

 

 

Attendance this week 

Reception 95.2% 

Year 1 95.6% 

Year 2 95.83% 

Year 3 95.59% 

Year 4 90.48% 

Year 5 92.3% 

Year 6 89.9% 

Whole school 92.39% 

 

Dates for the Diary 

Date Event 

Thursday 28th March School closes for Easter Break 1.30pm 

Monday 14th April School reopens Summer 1 

Wednesday 17th April Y1 Trip – Toys Workshop Museum of 

Liverpool 

Monday 22nd April SEND Coffee Morning – ASD Team Speaker 

Wednesday 24th April Y5 Class Assembly – 

Y5 Parents invited 9am 

Wednesday 1st May Y1 Class Assembly 9am 

Y1 parents invited 

Thursday 2nd May Reception Class trip to Farmer Teds 

Friday 3rd May Family Bingo – School Hall 

3.30-5pm 

Monday 6th May May Bank Holiday – School Closed 

Monday 13th – Thursday 

16th May 

Y6 SATS week 

Wednesday 22nd May Y4 Class Assembly 9am  

Y4 Parents invited 

Thursday 23rd May School closes for half term 

Friday 24th May INSET Day – School Closed 

Monday 3rd June School reopens Summer 2 

Monday 3rd June-Friday 7th 

June 

Y4 Multiplication Check 

Monday 11th June-Friday 

14th June 

Y1 Phonics Screening Check 

Wednesday 12th June Y3 Class Assembly 9am 

Y3 Parents Invited 

Monday 17th-Friday 21st 

June 

Art and Design Festival 

Thursday 20th-Friday 21st 

June 

Y6 London Residential Trip 

 

 



Wednesday 26th June Y4 Catalyst Museum Trip 

Thursday 27th June  Infants Sports Day 9.15am-11am 

Thursday 27th June Juniors Sports Day 1.15pm-2.45pm 

Friday 28th June Class Photographs 

Wednesday 3rd July Y6 Transition to Secondary School Day 

 

Monday 15th July – 

Wednesday 17th July 

Whole school transition afternoons 

 (more information to follow) 

Thursday 18th July Y6 Leavers Performance 9.15am 

Thursday 18th July Y6 Leavers Party 4.30-6.30pm 

Friday 19th July School finishes for the summer break 

1.30pm 

 


